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CONTACT LIST – FEBRUARY 2025

Global Securities Services - Slovenia 
 
 
Head of Global Securities 
Services Slovenia  

Jana Badovinac Žunek Tel: +386 1 5876 452 
Mob: +386 40 636 899 

jana.badovinac-zunek@unicreditgroup.si 

 
 
Relationship Management 
Senior Relationship Manager 
 

Barbara Knavs  Tel: +386 1 5876 453  
Mob: +386 30 312 003 

barbara.knavs@unicreditgroup.si  

Relationship Manager Vojislav Kecojević Tel: +386 1 5876 716 
Mob: +386 30 702 433 

vojislav.kecojevic@unicreditgroup.si 

 
 
Operations  
Head of Operations  Denis Palamar Tel: +386 1 5876 412 

Mob: +386 30 603 233 
denis.palamar@unicreditgroup.si 
 

Operations Lara Lebar Tel: +386 1 5876 455 lara.lebar@unicreditgroup.si 
Aleksandra Medvešček Tel: +386 1 5876 597 aleksandra.medvescek@unicreditgroup.si 

Group contact  Fax: +386 1 5876 485 gssinbound@unicreditgroup.si  
 
 
Cash Reconciliation & Transfers  
Nostro- Loro Accounts 
Services 

Sabina Bitenc Tel: +386 1 5876 439 sabina.bitenc@unicreditgroup.si 
Tina Zaletelj Tel: +386 1 5876 970 tina.zaletelj@unicreditgroup.si 

Group contact  Fax: +386 1 5876 541 prb-zahtevki@unicreditgroup.si 
 
 
Back Office 
Head of Back Office Aleksandra Kutin Mob: +386 40 417 127 aleksandra.kutin@unicreditgroup.si 
Group contact  Fax: +386 1 5876 541 bobc-zahtevki@unicreditgroup.si 
 
 
Financial Institutions 
Financial Institutions  Aljoša Benčina  Tel: +386 1 5876 451 aljosa.bencina@unicreditgroup.si  
Group contact   FINS@unicreditgroup.si 

 

Imprint: 
UniCredit Banka Slovenija d.d. 
Ameriška ulica 2  
SI-1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia 
SWIFT: BACXSI22XXX 

GSS Contact Details: 
UniCredit Banka Slovenija d.d. 
Global Securities Services  
Ameriška ulica 2  
SI-1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia 
 
 


